FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6/93) AUG 1 6 2002

08-22-2002

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

**EET** 

10219	7834 Attorney's Docket No. 024444-640
PRACEMAN	Attorney & Docket 140. <u>024444-040</u>
thereof.	rks. Please record the attached original documents or copy
1. Name of conveying party(ies): $\begin{cases} -16 - 02 \end{cases}$	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Sandvik Rock Tools, Inc.	Name: Sandvik Partnership, Inc.
[ ] Individual(s) [ ] Association [ ] General Partnership [ ] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation-State Other:	Address: _8760_Clay_Road
3. Nature of conveyance:	[ ] General Partnership
[ ] Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Security Agreement [X] Change of Name Other:  Execution Date: September 30, 1999	[X] Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u> [ ] Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: □ Yes □ No
	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	,
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	682,506 1,033,646 920,136 1,646,625 941,405 1,646,633 941,406 1,920,704 1,031,234 2,186,146
Additional numbers attac	ched? □ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 10
Name: Adrienne L. White, Esq.  Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P.  P.O. Box 1404	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$_290.00  [X] Enclosed  [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	8. Deposit account number:
/2002 DBYRNE 00000140 628506	02-4800
482 250.00 NP/	E THIS SPACE
Adrienne L. White Name of Person Signing	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3  th required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

(09/99)

## SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

EFFECTIVE

OCTOBER 30, 1999

**RECORDED: 08/16/2002** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002566 FRAME: 0823